. All family court matters will be heard in OPEN COURT on the days indicated

on the accompanying roll. Counsel need only appear on the day allocated. (The
details of the allocated court should be checked on the day roll.)

. Plaintiffs in unopposed divorce matters which do not involve minor children are
not required to appear in person, provided that an affidavit containing their
evidence has been uploaded onto Caselines. Plaintiffs in unopposed divorce

matters involving minor children must appear on the allocated dates. (Please
consider the attached roll. In certain matters the presence of the plaintiff
is required despite the matter not involving minor children.)

. Parties must ensure that a case profile is created for their matter, which is

accessible by the court, by no later than 15h00 on Friday, 28 June 2024.

Papers uploaded after 15h00 on Friday, 28 June 2024 will not be

considered.

. One hard copy of each draft order which is to be made an order of court must

be handed up in court. Each draft order must indicate the Judge’s name, the

date on which the matter was heard, the court in which the matter was heard,

the name and contact details of counsel appearing and the name and

particulars of their instructing attorney.

. Please consider the notes made by Marx, AJ on Caselines and comply with

same.



MONDAY, 1 JULY 2024

DIVORCES

1. AMAKHUBOLA

2. N MOODLEY

4. M N MALATII

5. JSCHLECHTER

6. MPPOTO

7. M RAATH

8. M WEIDEMAN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

H P MASUKU

C MOODLEY

M S MALATIJI

M SCHLECHTER

O POTO

N RAATH

L WEIDEMAN

014397/24

046094/22

105259/23

041786/24

B1075/24

101326/23

045667/24




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

(Unable to access the Caselines file. Plaintiff is to be in attendance.)

17.

R J GELDENHUYS

J STEWART

IADUTOIT

A KOK

M M MAHLAULE

A DA SILVA

J ALBERTS

C ARPIN

| MONNAHELA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J M GELDENHUYS

S J STEWART

N G DU TOIT

N C KOK

T MASINGI

M DA SILVA

T J ALBERTS

TJARPIN

TM MOLUMI

OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS

19.

A STEGMANN

VS

D STEGMANN

038392/24

004156/24

028347/24

046909/24

132158/23

134401/23

023262/24

031253/24

009912/24

031138/24



20. T MOJALEFA

21. K MOKETE

VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

125318/23

127022/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT

ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

22. R MANYISA

23. EX PARTE: L M KUKU

24. N RANGATA

25. E OKYERE-WIAFE

26. T NGOASHENG VS

VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

VS B RANGATA

VS S OKYERE-WIAFE

M E NGOASHENG

125977/23

131002/23

051314/24

123227/23

079256/23



TUESDAY, 2 JULY 2024

RULE 43

18. JOLIVIER VS KOLIVIER 075030/23
WEDNESDAY, 3 JULY 2024

3. J M MANYIKE VS STMALULEKE 5647/19




