- 1. All family court matters will be heard in **OPEN COURT** on the days indicated on the accompanying roll. Counsel need only appear on the day allocated. (The details of the allocated court should be checked on the day roll.)
- 2. Plaintiffs in unopposed divorce matters which do not involve minor children are not required to appear in person, provided that an affidavit containing their evidence has been uploaded onto Caselines. Plaintiffs in unopposed divorce matters involving minor children must appear on the allocated dates. (Please consider the attached roll. In certain matters the presence of the plaintiff is required despite the matter not involving minor children.)
- Parties must ensure that a case profile is created for their matter, which is accessible by the court, by no later than 15h00 on Friday, 28 June 2024.
 Papers uploaded after 15h00 on Friday, 28 June 2024 will not be considered.
- 4. One hard copy of each draft order which is to be made an order of court must be handed up in court. Each draft order must indicate the Judge's name, the date on which the matter was heard, the court in which the matter was heard, the name and contact details of counsel appearing and the name and particulars of their instructing attorney.
- 5. Please consider the notes made by Marx, AJ on Caselines and comply with same.

MONDAY, 1 JULY 2024

DIVORCES

1.	A MAKHUBOLA	VS	H P MASUKU	014397/24
2.	N MOODLEY	VS	C MOODLEY	046094/22
4.	M N MALATJI	VS	M S MALATJI	105259/23
5.	J SCHLECHTER	VS	M SCHLECHTER	041786/24
6.	М Р РОТО	VS	О РОТО	B1075/24
7.	M RAATH	VS	N RAATH	101326/23
8.	M WEIDEMAN	VS	L WEIDEMAN	045667/24

9. R J GELDENHUYS	VS	J M GELDENHUYS	038392/24				
10. J STEWART	VS	S J STEWART	004156/24				
11. I A DU TOIT	VS	N G DU TOIT	028347/24				
12. A KOK	VS	N C KOK	046909/24				
IZ. AROR	VS	Nekok	040303/24				
13. M M MAHLAULE	VS	T MASINGI	132158/23				
44 4 54 5004	\ (C	AA DA GUAYA	424404/22				
14. A DA SILVA	VS	M DA SILVA	134401/23				
15. J ALBERTS	VS	T J ALBERTS	023262/24				
16. CARPIN	VS	T J ARPIN	031253/24				
(Unable to access the Caselines file. Plaintiff is to be in attendance.)							
17. I MONNAHELA	VS	T M MOLUMI	009912/24				
OTHER FAMILY COURT MATTERS							
19. A STEGMANN	VS	D STEGMANN	031138/24				
	-		 				

VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	125318/23						
VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	127022/23						
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT								
ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE								
VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS	125977/23						
		131002/23						
VS	B RANGATA	051314/24						
VS	S OKYERE-WIAFE	123227/23						
	VS FINALI DISPL VS	VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED CO DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELI VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS VS B RANGATA						

079256/23

26. T NGOASHENG VS M E NGOASHENG

TUESDAY, 2 JULY 2024

RULE 43

18. J OLIVIER VS K OLIVIER 075030/23

WEDNESDAY, 3 JULY 2024

3. J M MANYIKE VS S T MALULEKE 5647/19